# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chandrashekar Giliyar	01/08/2009
Nachiappan Chidambaram	01/08/2009
Mahesh V. Patel	01/08/2009
Srinivasan Venkateshwaran	01/08/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lipocine, Inc.
Street Address:	675 Arapeen Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12350930	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-350-2300

Email: pmunson@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Munson

Address Line 1: 12235 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

500750255

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31126-701.201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter R. Munson

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022082 FRAME: 0509** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=31126-701-201Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022082 FRAME: 0510

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 31126-701.201
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
GILIYAR, Chandrashekar 3375 Edward Way Salt Lake City UT 84124	CHIDAMBARAM, Nachiappan     8410 Handcart Circle     Sandy UT 84070	<ol> <li>PATEL, Mahesh V.</li> <li>3199 Qakeliff Drive Salt Lake City UT 8412</li> </ol>	4. VENKATESHWARAN, Srinivasan 4776 Mile High Drive Salt Lake City UT 84124
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvemen	ats in	
	STEROIDAL C	COMPOSITIONS	
for which Appling for which Appling for which Appling for which an appling for which an application(s)").		ary 8, 2009 in the United Sta S. Receiving Office of the Pa Patent Office; and/or Patent issued on, as I	J.S. Patent No
City, UT 84108, (hereinafter "disclosed therein, and in and the Inventor(s) (hereinafter collect (hereinafter "Patent(s)") there	'Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore tively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to granted in the United States, foreign countri	right, title and interest in and conceived, made or discove o any and all patents, invento es, or under any internationa	red, whether jointly or severally, by said or's certificates and other forms of protection I convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THEREFOR said Assignee:	RE, in consideration of good and valuable consi	deration acknowledged by sa	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the right applications and Patent(s), inc otherwise; (c) in and to any ar under any international conve-	cluding those filed under the Paris Convention f and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s antion, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including and, substitution, continuation, or continuation-	to all rights to all United Sta for the Protection of Industria () granted on said Inventions each and every application f	ates and corresponding non-United States patent al Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or in the United States, in any foreign country, or
right, title and interest herein cooperation by said Inventor(specifications, declarations or Assignee the right, title and indivisional, continuing or addit (e) for interference or other properties of the priority contests, public use priority contests public use pr	conveyed in the United States, foreign countries s) shall include prompt production of pertinent other papers, and other assistance all to the exterest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any tional applications covering said Inventions; (d)	s, or under any international facts and documents, giving tent deemed necessary or destraphications covering said I for filing and prosecuting a nd (f) for legal proceedings in the said reexaminations, opp	sirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, pplications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said Inventions and any applications osition proceedings, cancellation proceedings,
3. The term representatives, and shall be b	ns and covenants of this assignment shall inure hinding upon said Inventor(s), their respective h	to the benefit of said Assigneeirs, legal representatives an	ee, its successors, assigns and other legal dassigns.
4. Said Inv	entor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they with.	have not entered and will no	et enter into any assignment, contract, or
5. Said Inv agreement, protocol, or treaty representatives and assigns.	entor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuir, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its s	ng in the United States, foreign necessors and assigns, for the	gn countries, or under any international convention, e sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
in witness wh	EREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and de	livered this instrument to sai	d Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 01-08-2009	SSS UNCAL L.	Date: 01-08-2-09	Makesif V. Patel
Date: $\frac{O1/-o8/20}{N}$	Schiappan Chidambaram	Date: 01-08-2009	Srinivasan Venkateshwaran
RECEIVED AND AGREE		a-P	of o
Date: 01-08-20	<del>709</del> ву	Name: Mahash V. Title: Prasident	
			•

Page 1 of 1

3569519\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/09/2009

**PATENT**